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LEGISLATIVE BILL 906
Approved by the Governor april 18, 1994

Introduced by Hudkins, 21; Bohlke, 33; Jones, 43; Lindsay, 9; Pedersen, 39;
Robak, 22; Schimek, 27; Schmitt, 41

AN ACT relating to crimes and offenses; to amend section 28-919, Reilissue
Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943; to provide for tamperlng with a
witness or informant in civil actions; to change and eliminate
provisions relating to jury tampering; to provide a penalty; and to
repeal the original section, and also section 28-921, Reissue
Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. That section 28-919, Reissue Revised Statutes of

Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read as follows:
28-919. (1) A person commits &n effense the offense of tampering
S8 if, believing that an official proceeding or

investigation of a criminal or ciyil matter 1s pending or about to be
instituted, he or she attempts to induce or otherwise cause a witness+
snfermant; er jurer Or informant to:

(a) Testify or inform falsely; er

(b) Withhold any testimony, information, document, or thing; er

(c) Elude legal process summoning him or_her to testify or supply
evidence; or

(d) Absent himself or herself from any proceeding or investigation
to which he or she has been legally summoned.

(2) _A person commits the o offense of jury tampering if, Wwith intent

ju 's deci i c he

to i <) a

ire or_indi i i ot
QK—-5n3—311%ﬂE%5—gl5v9L%i—J;4Dﬂ1I5531!—L9—%QEE“n1g5L5—Hl&h—ﬁ-lgigl———ngﬁ—ihan
€2y (3) Tampering with witnesses; infermants; end Jurers or

jg a Cla £ h u i is a Class IV felony.

Sec. 2. That original section 28-919, Reissue Revised Statutes of
Nebraska, 1943, and also section 28-921, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska,
1943, are repealed.
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